

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 13527

SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,MADURAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Balaji appearing for the appellant states no
additional documents are required to be filed.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar