

XITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 13527

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in CRLA No. 503/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,MADURAI

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13527/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G Balaji, Adv.

for M/s.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let order dated August 29, 2008 be complied with.

The matter will be listed only thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master

XITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 13527

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in CRLA No. 503/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,MADURAI

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13527/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G Balaji, Adv.

for M/s.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let order dated August 29, 2008 be complied with.

The matter will be listed only thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master

XITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 13527

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in CRLA No. 503/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,MADURAI

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13527/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G Balaji, Adv.

for M/s.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let order dated August 29, 2008 be complied with.

The matter will be listed only thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master