

|
ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 13527

SEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,MADURAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed deposition of witnesses and exhibits marked during trials inspite sufficient time granted. No request for time. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

S